Ohio Council of Criminal Justice Education (OCCJE)
Executive Committee for Academic Year 2024-25

President: Prof Tristin Kilgallon, Univ of Findlay, Dept of History/Law/Gender Studies, 1000
Main St, Findlay OH 45840, (419) 434-6992, tristin.kilgallon@findlay.edu

First Vice President and Editor, Criminal Justice Perspectives: Prof Keith Durkin, Hill
Memorial 016, Ohio Northern Univ, 525 S Main St, Ada OH 45810, (419) 772-2136,
k-durkin@onu.edu

Second Vice President: Prof Jessica Swanson, Ohio Northern Univ, Biggs 247, 525 S. Main
St, Ada OH 45810, (419) 772-2136, J-Swanson@onu.edu

Secretary-Treasurer: Prof Mike Barrett, Criminal Justice Dept, Bluffton Univ, 1 University
Drive, Box 0073, Bluffton OH 45817-2104, (419) 358-3201, barrettm@bluffton.edu

Immediate Past President: Prof Joe DelLeeuw, Hill Memorial 011, Ohio Northern Univ, 525 S.
Main St, Ada OH 45810, (419) 772-2136, j-deleeuw@onu.edu

Trustee: Prof Todd Beitzel, Dept of Justice Sciences, Ohio Northern Univ, Office Room E,
1000 Main St, Findlay OH 45840, (419) 434-4639, beitzel@findlay.edu

Student Trustee: Jack Haskin, Lake Erie College, 391 West Washington St., Painesville OH
44077, (419) 267-7118, [haskin@lec.edu

Trustee: Prof John Hazy, Dept of Criminal Justice & Consumer Sciences, Youngstown State Univ,
1 Tressel Way, Youngstown OH 44555, (330) 941-1789, jmhazy@ysu.edu

Student Trustee: Tacoma Lawson, Bluffton Univ, 1 University Dr Bluffton 963 Bluffton, OH
45817, (513) 465-8951, LawtLa@bluffton.edu

Trustee: Prof Brad Potts, Bluffton Univ, 1 University Dr 302 Centennial Hall Bluffton OH
45817, (419) 358-3491

Trustee: Prof Brenda Prochaska, Criminal Justice Dept, Lake Erie College, 391 West Washington St,
Painesville, OH 44077, (440) 375-7376, bprochaska@LEC.edu

Trustee: Prof Johnathon Sharp, School of Criminal Justice and Social Sciences, Tiffin University, 155
Miami St, Tiffin OH, 44883, (419) 448-3500, SharpJM@tiffin.edu

Student Trustee: Naje Wright, Ohio Northern Univ, Biggs 204, 525 S. Main St, Ada OH
45810, (419) 772-2136, n-wright.2@onu.edu

Executive Assistant: Prof Kelley VanGilder, Social Work Dept, Bluffton Univ, 1 University Dr,
Bluffton OH 45817-2104, (419) 358-3330, vangilderk@bluffton.edu

Special Advisor to the Executive Committee: Dan Ponstingle, Lakeland Community
College (retired), 8373 Mentor Ave Mentor OH 44060, (216) 255-3325,
danponsg@msn.com
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